

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 278 OF 2024

State Of Maharashtra Through The CollectorAPPELLANT
And Pune

V/S

Ishwar Damdaji ChavanRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8373 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 278 OF 2024

State Of Maharashtra Through The CollectorPETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

Ishwar Damdaji Chavan And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, AGP for State-Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 24th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 28/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)